Vysoké uceni technické v Brné se sidlem Antoninska 548/1, 601 90 Brno

Koleje a menzy
Kolejni 2905/2
612 00 Brno

Price list of services, fines/sanctions, compensation of damages valid from 13.10.2023

The price is in CZK

1. Premises for rent

Bike storage
Storage room

Separate parking space (Purkyné dormitories) — student

Separate parking space (Purkyné dormitories) — public

2. Additional services

Unlocking of the room

Rental of spare keys

Issuance of a parking card (Purkyné dormitories)

Laundry washing
Laundry Drying

3. Compensation of damages

Lost key — FAB replacement

Loss/damage of ECO bags

Room cleaning - small
Room cleaning - big
Fire extinguisher

Bed linen set

Pillow case

Duvet cover

Sheet

Pillow

Duvet

Mattress cover

50 CZK / per month
50 CZK / per month
170 CZK / per month
400 CZK / per month

50 CzZK
50 CZK
200 CzK
60 CZK
60 CZK

500 CZK
100 CZK / set
300 CZK
500 CZK
2000 CzZK
258 CZK
49 CZK
134 CzZK
75 CZK
146 CZK
228 CZK
678 CZK



4. Fines/sanctions

Triggering of the fire alarm, fire department exit

Unannounced accommodation of a stranger in a room

Unannounced use of prohibited appliance

Failure to vacate the room by the expiration date of the accommodation contract
Late return of laundry keys

Loss of accommodation card (Pod Palackého vrchem dortmitories, building A05)
Refusal to clean the room

Storage of oversized sports equipment in the room

Late return of study room keys

Loss of parking card (Purkyné dormitories)

In Brno 13.10.2023

Transferring The fire brigade costs

350 CZK / per day

1000 CZK / pcs

Number of days x price of short-term accommodation
300 CZK / per day

100 CzK

1500 CZK

150 CZK / per month

300 CZK / per day

300 CzZK

Dagmar Vickova - reditelka

Jarmila PospiSilova — spravce rozpoctu



