Vysoké učení technické v Brně se sídlem Antonínská 548/1, 601 90 Brno Koleje a menzy Kolejní 2905/2 612 00 Brno

# Price list of services, fines/sanctions, compensation of damages valid from 13.10.2023

The price is in CZK

### 1. Premises for rent

Bike storage	50 CZK / per month
Storage room	50 CZK / per month
Separate parking space (Purkyně dormitories) – student	170 CZK / per month
Separate parking space (Purkyně dormitories) – public	400 CZK / per month

#### 2. Additional services

Unlocking of the room	50 CZK
Rental of spare keys	50 CZK
Issuance of a parking card (Purkyně dormitories)	200 CZK
Laundry washing	60 CZK
Laundry Drying	60 CZK

## 3. Compensation of damages

Lost key – FAB replacement	500 CZK
Loss/damage of ECO bags	100 CZK / set
Room cleaning - small	300 CZK
Room cleaning - big	500 CZK
Fire extinguisher	2000 CZK
Bed linen set	258 CZK
Pillow case	49 CZK
Duvet cover	134 CZK
Sheet	75 CZK
Pillow	146 CZK
Duvet	228 CZK
Mattress cover	678 CZK

#### 4. Fines/sanctions

Triggering of the fire alarm, fire department exit

Unannounced accommodation of a stranger in a room

Unannounced use of prohibited appliance

Failure to vacate the room by the expiration date of the accommodation contract

Late return of laundry keys

Loss of accommodation card (Pod Palackého vrchem dortmitories, building A05)

Refusal to clean the room

Storage of oversized sports equipment in the room

Late return of study room keys

Loss of parking card (Purkyně dormitories)

In Brno 13.10.2023

**Transferring The fire brigade costs** 

350 CZK / per day 1000 CZK / pcs

Number of days x price of short-term accommodation

300 CZK / per day

100 CZK 1500 CZK

150 CZK / per month

300 CZK / per day

300 CZK

Dagmar Vlčková – ředitelka

Jarmila Pospíšilová – správce rozpočtu